
MUANG LOEI UNITED 
[ 4  ] DF MAKAN DIAWARA (DIAWARA) 
[ 5  ] MF YAYA SYLLA (YAYA)  55 
[ 6  ] DF ADISAK NARATTHO (ADISAK) 
[ 11 ] FW APIDET JANNGAM (APIDET)  39'  51'  73'  84'  90+3' 
[ 14 ] FW PHODCHARA CHAINARONG (PACHARA)  46 
[ 15 ] DF THANAKIJ KHANAKAI (THANAKIJ) 
[ 18 ] GK RATCHANASAK BUARAPHA (RATCHANASAK B.) 
[ 30 ] FW OMOGBA ESOH (OMOGBA)  84 
[ 49 ] MF PEERAVIT KIDROB (PEERAVIT)  84 
[ 59 ] DF WIRACHAI BUAYAIRAKSA (WIRACHAI)  71 
[ 96 ] FW KAMONCHAI SOMSUK (KAMONCHAI)  61' 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF PHAYA SEELADANG (PANYA) 
[ 8  ] MF PEERAWAT SEANGBUNMEE (PHIRAWAT) 
[ 9  ] FW WINITON DUANGCHAI (WINITON)  71 
[ 12 ] MF Siriwat Kramuniakhon (SIRIWAT) 
[ 36 ] DF Thanasun Khamchring (THANASAN)  75'  46 
[ 39 ] MF KITDANAI PANSAWANG (KITDANAI)  84 

[ 55 ] MF PHONGPHIPHAT THINKHAMBONG (PHONGPHIPHAT)  90+1'
 84 

[ 79 ] MF RAPEEPHAT BUTRACH (R.BUTRACH)  55 
[ 99 ] GK THANARAT NEAO-OLO (NAEO-OLO) 

Head Coach : PRADYA SITTI ( THA ) 
Team Manager : Nattakorn Pattanachaikul ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

SURIN KHONGCHEEMOOL FC 
[ 6  ] MF CHAYANGKUN KEAWPASAN (CHAYANGKUN)  22' 
[ 7  ] MF CHAYAPON UDORNPAN (CHAYAPON) 
[ 9  ] FW KROEKRIT RODMUEANG (KROEKRIT)  60 
[ 14 ] MF POOSIT SUKREUM (POOSIT) 
[ 22 ] MF SAHAPONG KUAMMEEKED (SAHAPONG) 
[ 25 ] DF WICHAYUT RITRAM (WICHAYUT)  46 
[ 27 ] MF CHAIWAT PITTANANG (CHAIWAT) 
[ 29 ] FW EDENE KENT (KENT)  60 
[ 44 ] DF WARAWUT CHARIPHAI (WARAWU) 
[ 56 ] MF PHAKHATHON PHOSRI (PHAKHATHON)  68 
[ 92 ] GK CHATURONG SINGJANUSONG (CHATURONG)  68 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK MONTREE NORSOONGNEON (MONTREE)  68 
[ 11 ] FW DAWA TSHERING (DAWA) 
[ 15 ] MF TEETAWAT CHAIYA (TEETAWAT)  46 
[ 17 ] DF ARNUPAP KRASOONRAM (ARNUPAP)  60 
[ 55 ] FW PHONGSURI ETMSAKDI (PHONGSURI)  60 
[ 74 ] DF Songyot Boonkhueang (SONGYOT)  68 
[ 80 ] DF THARATHON KHIANCHAPO (THARATHON) 

Head Coach : APISIT IM-AMPHAI ( THA ) 
Team Manager : THAPAKORN DEEMARK ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 128 

MUANG LOEI UNITED 6 - 0 SURIN KHONGCHEEMOOL
FC 

3 February 2024 18:00  Loei Rjabhat University Stadium 

Audiences: 300 
Referee: KOMKRIT SAWONG Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: WANCHALURM CHAIYOMG (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: Chotiwat Janlom (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: อัครวัฒน์ จันทโชติรัตน์ (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: NATTHAPHONG SAENGSUWANNARAT (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: SUPARAK NILKAD (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
22'  CHAYANGKUN KEAWPASAN [6] (CHAYANGKUN) 

APIDET JANNGAM [11] (APIDET)  39' 
THANASUN KHAMCHRING [36] (THANASAN)  46' 
PHODCHARA CHAINARONG [14] (PACHARA)  46' 

46'  TEETAWAT CHAIYA [15] (TEETAWAT) 
46'  WICHAYUT RITRAM [25] (WICHAYUT) 

APIDET JANNGAM [11] (APIDET)  51' 
RAPEEPHAT BUTRACH [79] (R.BUTRACH)  55' 

YAYA SYLLA [5] (YAYA)  55' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



60'  ARNUPAP KRASOONRAM [17] (ARNUPAP) 
60'  EDENE KENT [29] (KENT) 
60'  PHONGSURI ETMSAKDI [55] (PHONGSURI) 
60'  KROEKRIT RODMUEANG [9] (KROEKRIT) 

KAMONCHAI SOMSUK [96] (KAMONCHAI)  61' 
68'  SONGYOT BOONKHUEANG [74] (SONGYOT) 
68'  PHAKHATHON PHOSRI [56] (PHAKHATHON) 
68'  MONTREE NORSOONGNEON [1] (MONTREE) 
68'  CHATURONG SINGJANUSONG [92] (CHATURONG) 

WINITON DUANGCHAI [9] (WINITON)  71' 
WIRACHAI BUAYAIRAKSA [59] (WIRACHAI)  71' 

APIDET JANNGAM [11] (APIDET)  73' 
THANASUN KHAMCHRING [36] (THANASAN)  75' 

PHONGPHIPHAT THINKHAMBONG [55] (PHONGPHIPHAT)  84' 
OMOGBA ESOH [30] (OMOGBA)  84' 
APIDET JANNGAM [11] (APIDET)  84' 

KITDANAI PANSAWANG [39] (KITDANAI)  84' 
PEERAVIT KIDROB [49] (PEERAVIT)  84' 

PHONGPHIPHAT THINKHAMBONG [55] (PHONGPHIPHAT)  90+1' 
APIDET JANNGAM [11] (APIDET)  90+3' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


